No0.6/3/2013-SD/AM
Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts
Sutradhara Division

7™ March, 2013

OFFICE ORDER NO. 24 /2013

With the approval of the Competent Authority the following isolated posts have been re-
designated as under:

S.No. | Name of the present incumbe| Re-designated Pay Scale with GP

designation

1 Smt. Mangalam Swaminathan Deputy Director(I&PR) 15600-39100+GP6600
Asstt. Director (I&PR)

2 Shri DNVS Seetharamaiah Sr. Photography Officer 9300-34800+GP5400
Photography Officer

3 Store Officer Section Officer 9300-34800+GP4800

4 Shri Umesh Kumar Batra Sr. Programmer 9300-34800+GP5400
Programmer

5 Ms. Anita Suri, Public Relations & Exhibitior 9300-34800+GP4600
Exhibition Officer Officer

16 Shri Sher Singh Dogra Sr. Designer 9300-34800+GP4800

Designer

F Shri Alfred Joy, Data Entry DEO Grade-| 9300-34800+GP4800
Operator (DEO)

8 Ms. Neelima Sareen, DEO DEO Grade-l 9300-34800+GP4800

9 Ms. Veena Khurana, DEO DEQO Grade-l 9300-34800+GP4200

10 Shri Sunil Kumar Jairath, DEO DEO Grade-| 9300-34800+GP4800

11 Shri Om Prakash, DEO DEQO Grade-I 9300-34800+GP4800

12 Ms. T. Sarojini, DEO DEO Grade-I 9300-34800+GP4600

13 Shri Gautam Kumar Chatterjee pgp | DEO Grade-ll 9300-34800+GP4600

14 Ms. Seema Bahl, DEO DEO Grade-ll 9300-34800+GP4600

15 Ms. Renu Naithani, DEO DEO Grade-ll 9300-34800+GP4600

16 Ms. Sheela Rana, DEO DEO Grade-ll 9300-34800+GP4600

17 Shri Narayan Hari, DEO DEO Grade-Il 9300-34800+GP4600

18 Shri Tejpal Pathak; Head Draughtsman 9300-34800+GP4600
Sr. Draughtsman

19 Ms. Anupama Dhawan Sr. Production Assistant 9300-34800+GP4600
Production Assistant

20 Ms. Anita Bhaskar Sr. Production Assistant 9300-34800+GP4600
Production Assistant

21 Shri Rajinder Singh Taragzi 4 Sr. Artist 9300-34800+GP4600
Assistant Artist

22 Ms. Ritu Jain, ConservationAsstt. Sr. Conservation Assistant | 9300-34800+GP4600

23 Ms. Ritu Kumari Sr. Hindi Translator 9300-34800+GP4200
Jr. Hindi Translator

24 Shri Bhupinder Kumar Sy TTechwiciny ST Technical Assistant 9300-34800+GP4600

1




Sr. Technician

25

Shri Shiv Shankar Sharma Sr. Carpenter
Carpenter

5200-20200+GP2400

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
117
18

19

20

21

22
23

24
25

The above said re-designated posts shall not be having any new pay scales. They will work on
their existing pay scales. It is also mentioned here that the above re-designation is personal to the
officials mentioned in the order. The parallel pay scales attached to the posts in other organisation
shall also not be applicable to the re-designated posts. )

Smt. Mangalam Swaminathan
Asstt. Director (1&PR)

Shri DNVS Seetharamaiah
Photography Officer

Store Officer

Shri Umesh Kumar Batra
Programmer

Ms. Anita Suri,

Exhibition Officer

Shri Sher Singh Dogra
Designer

Shri Alfred Joy, Data Entry
Operator (DEO)

Ms. Neelima Sareen, DEO

Ms. Veena Khurana, DEO

Shri Sunil Kumar Jairath, DEO
Shri Om Prakash, DEO

Ms. T. Sarojini, DEO

Shri Gautam Kumar Chatterjee
Ms. Seema Bahl, DEO

Ms. Renu Naithani, DEQO

Ms. Sheela Rana, DEO

Shri Narayan Hari, DEO

Shri Tejpal Pathak,

Sr. Draughtsman

Ms. Anupama Dhawan
Production Assistant

Ms. Anita Bhaskar

Production Assistant, -~
Shri Rajinder Singh Teragi -
Assistant Artist

Ms: Ritu Jain, ConservationAsstt.
Ms. Ritu Kumari, Jr. Hindi Translator

Shri Bhupinder Kumar, Sr. Technician
Shri Shiv Shankar Sharma, Carpenter

- Ey
(Jayanta Kumar Ray)

Director(Admn)




Copy to:

All HODs

PA to President, IGNCA Trust
PA to Member Secretary

PA to Joint Secretary
Director(Admn)

Chief Accounts Officer

O LA W




