## No.6/3/2013-SD/AM Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts Sutradhara Division

7<sup>th</sup> March, 2013

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 29/2013

With the approval of the Competent Authority the following isolated posts have been redesignated as under:

S.No.	Name of the present incumber designation	Re-designated	Pay Scale with GP
1	Smt. Mangalam Swaminathan Asstt. Director (I&PR)	Deputy Director(I&PR)	15600-39100+GP6600
2	Shri DNVS Seetharamaiah Photography Officer	Sr. Photography Officer	9300-34800+GP5400
3	Store Officer	Section Officer	9300-34800+GP4800
4	Shri Umesh Kumar Batra Programmer	Sr. Programmer	9300-34800+GP5400
5	Ms. Anita Suri, Exhibition Officer	Public Relations & Exhibition Officer	
6	Shri Sher Singh Dogra Designer	Sr. Designer	9300-34800+GP4800
7	Shri Alfred Joy, Data Entry Operator (DEO)	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4800
8	Ms. Neelima Sareen, DEO	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4800
9	Ms. Veena Khurana, DEO	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4200
10	Shri Sunil Kumar Jairath, DEO	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4800
11	Shri Om Prakash, DEO	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4800
12	Ms. T. Sarojini, DEO	DEO Grade-I	9300-34800+GP4600
13	Shri Gautam Kumar Chatterjee ÞEO	DEO Grade-II	9300-34800+GP4600
14	Ms. Seema Bahl, DEO	DEO Grade-II	9300-34800+GP4600
15	Ms. Renu Naithani, DEO	DEO Grade-II	9300-34800+GP4600
16	Ms. Sheela Rana, DEO	DEO Grade-II	9300-34800+GP4600
17	Shri Narayan Hari, DEO	DEO Grade-II	9300-34800+GP4600
18	Shri Tejpal Pathak, Sr. Draughtsman	Head Draughtsman	9300-34800+GP4600
19	Ms. Anupama Dhawan Production Assistant	Sr. Production Assistant	9300-34800+GP4600
20	Ms. Anita Bhaskar Production Assistant	Sr. Production Assistant	9300-34800+GP4600
21	Shri Rajinder Singh Taragi Assistant Artist	Sr. Artist	9300-34800+GP4600
22	Ms. Ritu Jain, ConservationAsstt.	Sr. Conservation Assistant	9300-34800+GP4600
23	Ms. Ritu Kumari Jr. Hindi Translator	Sr. Hindi Translator	9300-34800+GP4200
24	Shri Bhupinder Kumar, Sv. Technicio	Sr. Technical Assistant	9300-34800+GP4600

Toydenlary

	Sr. Technician		
25	Shri Shiv Shankar Sharma Carpenter	Sr. Carpenter	5200-20200+GP2400

The above said re-designated posts shall not be having any new pay scales. They will work on their existing pay scales. It is also mentioned here that the above re-designation is personal to the officials mentioned in the order. The parallel pay scales attached to the posts in other organisation shall also not be applicable to the re-designated posts.

Joyantaka Ray (Jayanta Kumar Ray) Director(Admn)

1	Smt. Mangalam Swaminathan	
2	Asstt. Director (I&PR)	
2	Shri DNVS Seetharamaiah	
	Photography Officer	
3	Store Officer	
4	Shri Umesh Kumar Batra	
	Programmer	
5	Ms. Anita Suri,	
	Exhibition Officer	
6	Shri Sher Singh Dogra	
	Designer	
7	Shri Alfred Joy, Data Entry	
	Operator (DEO)	
8	Ms. Neelima Sareen, DEO	
9	Ms. Veena Khurana, DEO	
10	Shri Sunil Kumar Jairath, DEO	
11	Shri Om Prakash, DEO	
12	Ms. T. Sarojini, DEO	
13	Shri Gautam Kumar Chatterjee	
14	Ms. Seema Bahl, DEO	
15	Ms. Renu Naithani, DEO	
16	Ms. Sheela Rana, DEO	
17	Shri Narayan Hari, DEO	
18	Shri Tejpal Pathak,	
	Sr. Draughtsman	
19	Ms. Anupama Dhawan	
	Production Assistant	
20	Ms. Anita Bhaskar	
	Production Assistant	
21	Shri Rajinder Singh Taragi	
	Assistant Artist	
22	Ms: Ritu Jain, ConservationAsstt.	
23	Ms. Ritu Kumari, Jr. Hindi Translator	
24	Shri Bhupinder Kumar, Sr. Technician	
25	Shri Shiy Shankar Sharma Carnenter	

## Copy to:

- 1. All HODs
- PA to President, IGNCA Trust
   PA to Member Secretary
   PA to Joint Secretary
   Director(Admn)
   Chief Accounts Officer